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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 1:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 ( Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] )  

Else 

 ( Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] ) .

Tie Break 2:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 3:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

Tie Break 4:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 5:   

If  Studied in Philosophy [10+2 Exam]   Then 

 Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Philosophy)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + 

Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]  

Else 

 Merit Index + Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject 

(out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] .

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000066946 AKASH  KSHETRAPAL Male No  1  1 1 SC  12  455.00  552.00  649.00  739.00  826.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001551264 JAMIRUDDIN  MONDAL Male No  2  1 2 OBC-A  1  441.00  534.00  627.00  720.00  802.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040080 ISHITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  3 3 UR  6  440.00  535.00  630.00  720.00  800.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000499988 SAYANIKA  GHOSH Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  1  432.00  522.00  612.00  699.00  782.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001669328 PAYEL  GHOSH Female No  5  2 5 OBC-B  7  427.00  517.00  607.00  697.00  777.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358793 MOUPRIYA  MONDAL Female No  6  3 6 OBC-B  4  424.00  514.00  608.00  698.00  780.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251165 DISHA  SADHUKHAN Female No  7  4 7 OBC-B  8  417.00  502.00  587.00  671.00  753.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213043 NABANITA  PURKAIT Female No  8 8 UR  2  416.00  497.00  587.00  669.00  751.00  832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845143 LABANI  GUPTA Female No  9 9 UR  16  410.00  496.00  582.00  667.00  747.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214162 REBA  NATH Female No  10  5 10 OBC-B  5  410.00  495.00  580.00  664.00  745.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896826 AHANA  MONDAL Female No  11  6 11 OBC-B  4  407.00  489.00  576.00  658.00  738.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000492730 RAZIA  KHATUN Female No  12  2 12 OBC-A  5  397.00  487.00  577.00  658.00  726.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115238 SUBRATA  MUDI Male No  13  1 13 ST  5  396.00  479.00  569.00  652.00  727.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000684611 JOYEETA  MONDAL Female No  14  2 14 SC  8  388.00  468.00  553.00  633.00  705.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120010 SUNIA  KORA Female No  15  2 15 ST  3  386.00  468.00  550.00  628.00  704.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000541077 SONALI  KOLEY Female No  16 16 UR  10  379.00  457.00  535.00  610.00  685.00  758.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000568790 RIPTA  MONDAL Female No  17  7 17 OBC-B  6  374.00  455.00  536.00  611.00  686.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953714 APARNA  ROY Female No  18 18 UR  5  364.00  432.00  522.00  597.00  665.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023343 SOUJANYA  SADHUKHAN Female No  19  8 19 OBC-B  11  341.00  408.00  484.00  554.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000781756 BISAKHA  BANERJEE Female No  20 20 UR  5  341.00  402.00  484.00  560.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000069325 PARVIN  SULTANA Female No  21 21 UR  3  333.00  404.00  475.00  540.00  603.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270470 MANJIT  ANAND Male No  22 22 UR  4  330.00  402.00  474.00  544.00  606.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794424 TANDRA  PAL Female No  23  9 23 OBC-B  2  329.00  412.00  495.00  552.00  608.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000386856 RAKHI  MURMU Female No  24  3 24 ST  8  326.00  402.00  478.00  538.00  598.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433848 PALASH  SARKAR Male No  25 25 UR  13  324.00  394.00  464.00  529.00  590.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028164 RUDRANIL  DAS Male No  26  10 26 OBC-B  8  322.00  386.00  451.00  516.00  580.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373441 RUPSA  HANSDA Female No  27  4 27 ST  10  320.00  391.00  462.00  524.00  586.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261256 RINKI  MAITRA Female No  28  3 28 SC  4  317.00  388.00  459.00  519.00  579.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001542313 MONISHA  DAS Female No  29 29 UR  9  316.00  378.00  469.00  531.00  584.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423005 ANKITA  DAS Female No  30  4 30 SC  14  315.00  385.00  455.00  519.00  579.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642155 SALEHA  KHATUN Female No  31 31 UR  5  315.00  376.00  449.00  511.00  572.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874297 PALLAB  HALDER Male No  32  5 32 SC  8  314.00  376.00  442.00  505.00  567.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972807 SUSMITA  MURMU Female No  33  5 33 ST  6  312.00  378.00  444.00  507.00  567.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373170 SARASWATI  HEMBRAM Female No  34  6 34 ST  11  312.00  374.00  455.00  517.00  573.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641277 SALUJA  KHATUN Female No  35  3 35 OBC-A  8  311.00  369.00  440.00  504.00  564.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000000586 SHRABANI  MANDI Female No  36 36 UR  2  311.00  362.00  436.00  501.00  562.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904925 SUSMITA  BAIRAGYA Female No  37 37 UR  10  310.00  370.00  456.00  516.00  576.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



A000067602 SONALI  ORAON Female No  38  7 38 ST  4  309.00  382.00  455.00  513.00  568.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000161994 DEEPOSREE  DAS Female No  39  6 39 SC  11  305.00  367.00  430.00  492.00  552.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001362121 RIYA  KHATUN Female No  40 40 UR  8  303.00  366.00  436.00  499.00  555.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000003835 KOYENA  BAG Female No  41  7 41 SC  11  302.00  365.00  431.00  494.00  552.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202915 KEYA  NATH Female No  42  11 42 OBC-B  1  297.00  353.00  423.00  483.00  539.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000980963 PUJA  GHOSH Female No  43 43 UR  11  296.00  359.00  422.00  484.00  539.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001787257 SUBHAS  SHARMA Male No  44 44 UR  3  294.00  348.00  412.00  475.00  533.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000656881 ANISH  MITRA Male No  45 45 UR  9  293.00  348.00  414.00  478.00  533.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000020138 ANUSKA  BARDHAN Female No  46 46 UR  8  290.00  355.00  420.00  476.00  530.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716400 SHRABANI  HALDAR Female No  47 47 UR  2  289.00  344.00  409.00  469.00  524.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001903691 RICHA  GHOSH Female No  48 48 UR  4  282.00  332.00  408.00  468.00  518.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529550 BASU  HEMBRAM Male No  49  8 49 ST  12  281.00  345.00  409.00  461.00  512.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290120 SWEETY  BASAK Female No  50 50 UR  8  270.00  328.00  386.00  441.00  492.00  540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331434 KHUSI  MONDAL Female No  51  12 51 OBC-B  1  268.00  332.00  396.00  446.00  491.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092088 ANKU  PATRA Male No  52  8 52 SC  3  267.00  313.00  390.00  440.00  487.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001762459 SUMANA  PATRA Female No  53  9 53 SC  12  247.00  291.00  363.00  407.00  451.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule2
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001551264 JAMIRUDDIN  MONDAL Male No  2  1 1 OBC-A  1  441.00  534.00  627.00  720.00  802.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000492730 RAZIA  KHATUN Female No  12  2 2 OBC-A  5  397.00  487.00  577.00  658.00  726.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000641277 SALUJA  KHATUN Female No  35  3 3 OBC-A  8  311.00  369.00  440.00  504.00  564.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000499988 SAYANIKA  GHOSH Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  1  432.00  522.00  612.00  699.00  782.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001669328 PAYEL  GHOSH Female No  5  2 2 OBC-B  7  427.00  517.00  607.00  697.00  777.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001358793 MOUPRIYA  MONDAL Female No  6  3 3 OBC-B  4  424.00  514.00  608.00  698.00  780.00  848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251165 DISHA  SADHUKHAN Female No  7  4 4 OBC-B  8  417.00  502.00  587.00  671.00  753.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001214162 REBA  NATH Female No  10  5 5 OBC-B  5  410.00  495.00  580.00  664.00  745.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896826 AHANA  MONDAL Female No  11  6 6 OBC-B  4  407.00  489.00  576.00  658.00  738.00  814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000568790 RIPTA  MONDAL Female No  17  7 7 OBC-B  6  374.00  455.00  536.00  611.00  686.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000023343 SOUJANYA  SADHUKHAN Female No  19  8 8 OBC-B  11  341.00  408.00  484.00  554.00  621.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794424 TANDRA  PAL Female No  23  9 9 OBC-B  2  329.00  412.00  495.00  552.00  608.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028164 RUDRANIL  DAS Male No  26  10 10 OBC-B  8  322.00  386.00  451.00  516.00  580.00  644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000202915 KEYA  NATH Female No  42  11 11 OBC-B  1  297.00  353.00  423.00  483.00  539.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001331434 KHUSI  MONDAL Female No  51  12 12 OBC-B  1  268.00  332.00  396.00  446.00  491.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000066946 AKASH  KSHETRAPAL Male No  1  1 1 SC  12  455.00  552.00  649.00  739.00  826.00  910.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000684611 JOYEETA  MONDAL Female No  14  2 2 SC  8  388.00  468.00  553.00  633.00  705.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001261256 RINKI  MAITRA Female No  28  3 3 SC  4  317.00  388.00  459.00  519.00  579.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423005 ANKITA  DAS Female No  30  4 4 SC  14  315.00  385.00  455.00  519.00  579.00  630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874297 PALLAB  HALDER Male No  32  5 5 SC  8  314.00  376.00  442.00  505.00  567.00  628.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000161994 DEEPOSREE  DAS Female No  39  6 6 SC  11  305.00  367.00  430.00  492.00  552.00  610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000003835 KOYENA  BAG Female No  41  7 7 SC  11  302.00  365.00  431.00  494.00  552.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000092088 ANKU  PATRA Male No  52  8 8 SC  3  267.00  313.00  390.00  440.00  487.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001762459 SUMANA  PATRA Female No  53  9 9 SC  12  247.00  291.00  363.00  407.00  451.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001115238 SUBRATA  MUDI Male No  13  1 1 ST  5  396.00  479.00  569.00  652.00  727.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001120010 SUNIA  KORA Female No  15  2 2 ST  3  386.00  468.00  550.00  628.00  704.00  772.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000386856 RAKHI  MURMU Female No  24  3 3 ST  8  326.00  402.00  478.00  538.00  598.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373441 RUPSA  HANSDA Female No  27  4 4 ST  10  320.00  391.00  462.00  524.00  586.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000972807 SUSMITA  MURMU Female No  33  5 5 ST  6  312.00  378.00  444.00  507.00  567.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001373170 SARASWATI  HEMBRAM Female No  34  6 6 ST  11  312.00  374.00  455.00  517.00  573.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067602 SONALI  ORAON Female No  38  7 7 ST  4  309.00  382.00  455.00  513.00  568.00  618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529550 BASU  HEMBRAM Male No  49  8 8 ST  12  281.00  345.00  409.00  461.00  512.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


